09-24-1999

101154487

FORM PTO-1595 (N. dified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Docket No.: RBL0051

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	Y	▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate					copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Rainer Farrag	mk) 9-10-99		Fasti, Farrag & Stipsi	its GesmbH	iso Tre	
		Internal A	Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					Ť =	
	Merger	Street Ad	Idress: Gewerbestra	isse 14a,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ □	Change of Name	A-6361 Ho	opfgarten i.Br., Austr	ria		
Other		City:		State: /	ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s): 09/3	394,45	6			
If this document is being filed together v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		tion is: <u>July 1</u> ,	1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
., ,,						
			52			
-	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yo	es 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John F. Hoffman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS		osed - Any excess o		ould be		
09/22/1999 MGORBON 00000003 09394456	credited or debited to deposit account					
03 FC:581 40.00 C	10)	☐ Auth	orized to be charged	to deposit accou	int	
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street	, Suite 800	8. Deposit	account number:			
		02-0385				
City: Fort Wayne State:		-				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	DE			
Statement and signature.	A		\bigcap			
To the best of my knowledge and believe of the original document.	f, the foregoing linform	nation is true	and correct and any a			
John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280		4	HX -	August 17, 199	9	
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachme	\ 1	2 Date		

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.	I/we Rainer Farreg		. ***	
	North Camden La	ne		
S ou USA	ith Elgin, Illino			
	mprovements in: METH	OD AND DEVIC	E FOR THE AFTER-COOLIN HE INJECTION MOLDING P	G ROCESS
described and claimed said application having	in an application for I been executed by me,	etters Patent o us on even da	of the United States of A te herewith; and	merica thereon,
WHEREAS, In the laws of the Country Gewerbestr. 14a, A-63	Pasti, Farrag & Stips of Austria 361 Hopfgarten i.Br.	sits GesmbH a , having , Austria	corporation organized an	nd existing under ness at
(hereafter "Assignee"), application for Letters	is desirous of acquiring	g the entire rig	ht, title and interest in ar	nd to said
Assignee, its successors territory of the United any divisions or continufiled, and in and to any said application or for senjoyed by the said Assignee would have be I/we hereby a States of America to iss Assignee of my/our ent of said Assignee, its successor and the same would have be a said Assignee, its successor and the same would have be a said Assignee, its successor and assignee, its successor and assignee, its successor and assignee, its successor and assignee.	er good and valuable of we, by these presents and assigns, the full, of States of America in a nations or continuation patents or reissues, resaid invention; said investignee, for its own use or terms for which said een held by said Assignuthorize and request the said and and all of said tire right, title and intercessors and assigns. agree to execute all pass the said Assignee, its nt on said invention or	onsideration, to do assign, sell entire and exchand to said approper sell entire and there enewals or externation, applicated and behoof an id Letters Patente had this as the Patent and Letters Patent rest in and to appers and to give successors and reissues or externation and to appers and to give successors and give successors an	to of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.0) the receipt and sufficiency of transfer and set over unusive right, title and interdication identified above, of or substitutes therefore assions thereof which may attions, and Letters Patent d for its successors, heirs, but may be granted, as fulfissignment and sale not be a Trademark Office Officials, when granted to said Asthe same, for the sole used we such lawful testimony at assigns may require to extensions thereof in the University.	whereof is atto the said est, for the and in and to which may be to be granted on to be held and or assigns, to lly and entirely as en made. Is in the United essignee, as the er and enjoyment and to perform enable it or them nited States of
America and/or to holo	i, enforce or convey sa	id Letters Pate	ent, reissues or extension.	
July 1, 1999				
Date	-	Inventor	Rainer Farrag	→
Date	-	Inventor		_
Date	-	Inventor		_
WITNESS:	•			
			-	

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0519